Doc#. 1500546087 fee: $60.00

UNOFFICIAL GRS,

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

This Document Prepared By:

CHANDRA THOMAS

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, 8C 2975

(800y414 1472

When Recordad-Mail To:
FIRST AME®YL AN TITLE
ATTN: LMTS

P.O. BOX 27670
SANTAANA, CA 927757670

Tax/Parcel No. 20-23-114-046.1002
{Space Above This Line for Recording Data|

Original Principal Amount: $160,77%0 FHA/VA Loan No.:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $153,192.97 FHA Case No.:734 137-6131746
New Principal Amount $122,813.78 Loan No: {scan barcode)

New Money (Cap): $0.00

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

(Providing for Fixud Kate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made th's 14TH day of AUGUST, 2014, between
ROSIA C MITCHELL (*Borrower™), whose address is 6510 8 LUGLLSIDE AVE UNIT 1, CHICAGO,
ILLINOIS 60637 and WELLS FARGO BANK, M.A. (“Lender™), whoe address is 3476 STATEVIEW
BLYD, MAC# X7801-03K, FORT MILL, SC 29715 amends and supplemerits (1) the Mortgage, Deed of
Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), dated MARCH 25, 2011 ard recorded on APRIL 1, 2011
in INSTRUMENT NO. 1109111044, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2 the Note, in the original
principal amount of U.S. $160,719.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Scourity Instrument,
which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and deiir.ed therein as the
"Property.” located at
6510 S INGLESIDE AVE UNIT 2, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60637

the real properiy described is located in COOK COUNTY, [LLINOIS and being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREQF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Borrower agrees that certain amounts owed will not be capitalized, waived, or addressed as part of this
Agreement, and will remain owed untii paid. These amounts owed are referenced in the Cover Letter to

- . @_cuw
Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modilication Agreement Initial _]

R os [WMBEARHTENRLA

Firsl Amencan Mortgage Services Page |



L

1500546087 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

this Agreement, which is incorporated herein, and are to be paid with the return of this executed Agreement.
If these amounts owed are not paid with the retum of this exccuted Agreement, then Lender may deem this
Agreement void.

As of, SEPTEMBER 1, 2014 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Insttument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance™) is 1).S. $122,813,78, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalized interest in the amount of U.S. $0.00 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows
and any legal fees and refated foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed. This
Ur i Principal Balance has been reduced by the contemporancous HUD Partial Claim amount of
$30,375.19, This agreement is conditioned on the proper execution and recording of this HUD Partial
Claim,

Borrower pro/nis:s to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender Interest will
be charged on the Usibaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.2500%, from SEPTEMBER 1, 2014
The Borrower proinizes-to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $604.17, beginning on
the 18T day of OCTOBER, 2014, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month
until principal and interesi e paid in full. If on SEPTEMBER 1, 2044 (the “Maturity Date™), the
Borrowar stil] owes amounts uraer the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement,
Borrower will pay these amoune in full on the Maturity Date.

. 1f all or any part of the Property or ary fatrest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the

Botrower is sold or transferred and the Bo Tower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediaie payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrwment.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shait give the Borrower notice of aceeleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from tis Zaiz the notice is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Wistcument, I the Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may v/l any remedies permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

. The Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or peocts 45 may be necessary or required

to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and reauirements of the Security

Instrament, including without limitation, the Berrower's covenants and agresments {0 meke all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other paymeris et the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following teems and provisions are forever
cancelled. null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:
(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, impi=niznting, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of inferest payable under the Note; and
(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument aid that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

7. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whaole or in

part of the Note and Security instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, ail of the teris and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

YL BAL

Wells Farge Custom FHA HAMP Loan Madification  Agreement %Glmm Wﬂ!lﬂmmm
(7032014_238

First Anierican Mortgage Services Page 2



1500546087 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

8. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if’ approved and accepied by Lendet, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

9. If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledges receipt and acceptanse of the Notice of Special
Flood Hazard disclosure

L

Wells Fargo Custom FHA HaMP Loan Medification  Apreement 934 mmw.lﬂmmwm
07032014 258
First Ametican Mortgage Services Page 3



1500546087 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Heather Ann Siiter
25 Z @’1‘ 5%2 VicaPmsidemLoanDooumantaﬂon [ [‘{-—/4
By o (print name) Date

(title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

stateor )L My COUNTY OF l? g hota

The instrument| wwas acknowledged before me  this // - / (7/’ 2o / 5/ by
e« ther~_Aari Slizer , the

M&-ﬁeﬁm 4bvestation of WELLS FARGO BANK, NaA,

____, on behalf of said company.

N

7/ ¢ A

\Iotar) Pubftic

KMON
G0N

. Kenya C Blackmon
Printed Name; " ca
P 4Y COMMISSION EXPIRES O11GH/19

My commission expires: _ /’ 3 /'l ?

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:
CHANDRA THOMAS

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLYD, MACH X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

(07032014_258
First American Morlgage Services Page 4

€l M
L

Weils Farga Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modificalion Agreement 936 |lnl‘hmum



1500546087 Page: 5 of 7

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Whereof, ] have executed this Agreement, ;
E e ¢ Tl _ [zl

Borrower: ROSIA C MITCHELL Date
Borrower:; Daté—_
Borrower: — TR
Borrower: | - ‘ o

. [Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

SORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of _

County of GQ@?L
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged cefore me on _&LL%@L\{ _d_(zr ;Q_Qlid_

(date) by ROSEA C MITCHELL (name/s of perion’s acknowledged).

__IM&MQ i

'\ota[y Public
(Seal) I OFFICIAL SEAL
prineName: [ 1 )1 GU)Q —[(N or W UiDiiA TAYLOR

. . Notary Puirc - Gtate of Hlinois
My commission expires: _ 97&1/-—2—— My Commission Fxhies Nav 9, 2017

Cemt

Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan  Modificalion  Agreement 936 ]WWMMHIHW{!W
07032014238

First American Mortgage Services Page 5



1500546087 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROANYER(S): ROSIA C MITCHELL
LOAN NUMBLR: (scan barcode)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL A UNIT 6510-2 IN THE 6510-12 SOUTH INGLESIDE CONDOMINIUM, AS
DELINEAYED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: PARCEL A:
THE SOUT*1/2 OF LOT 3 IN BLOCK 6 IN WOODLAWN RIDGE SUBDIVISION, A SUBMVISION
OF THE SOU17:1-12 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE
14, EAST OF THE T3IRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS PARCEL B:
THE NORTH 1/2 0§ LOT 3 iN BLOCK 6 IN WOODLAWN RIDGE SUBDIVISION, A SUBDIVISHON
OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF T2E NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE
14, EAST OF THE THIX% IRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH
SURVEY IS ATTACHED A5 ZAMIBIT “"B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM
RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 1027331018, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER
WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTACE INTEREST IN TiE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS PARCEL2: THZZXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF PARKING SPACE
P-1 AS LIMITED COMMON ELEMENTS, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY AFORESAID
RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 1027331018 SUBJECT TO: PUBLIC, PRIVATE AND UTILITY
EASEMENTS OF RECORD ROADS AND fHGHWAYS, [F ANY COVENANTS, CONDITIONS,
RESTRICTIONS, PERMITS, EASEMENTS AND ACREEMENTS OF RECORD

ALSO KNOWN AS: 6510 S INGLESIDE AVE UNIT 2, CA!CAGOQ, ILLINOIS 60637

Gl MA

Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification  Agreement 936 ﬂﬁmﬂ !mmmmmm
4032014 238
First American Morgage Services Pug: 6



1500546087 Page: 7 of 7

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: AUGUST 14, 2014

Loan Numbet: {(scan barcode)

Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Berrower: ROSIA C MIYCHELL

Property Address: 6510 § INGLESIDE AVE UNIT 2, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60637

NOTICE OF NO ORALAGREEMENTS

THIS WRIT{F4.LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND' “MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANESUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES.

THERE ARE NO ORAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Notice. The undersigned herzby admit to having cach received and read a copy of this Notice on or
before execution of the Loan Agrecwernc, "Loan Agreement” means ong of more promises, promissory notes,
agreements, undertakings, security agresipcats, deeds of trust or other doswmments, or commitments, or any
combination of those actions or documents, pursdant to which a financial institution loans or delays repayment of or
agrees ko loan or delay repayment of money. god ds or any other thing of value or to otherwise extend credit or make

____________ ¥/ 244

Rorrower Date
ROSIA CMITCHELL

Borrower Date
Borower ' Date
Bortower 7/ Dale
Borrower Date
Burrower - Date

Wells Fargo Custom  FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement mllmmcj?l]ﬂﬂﬂmm

07032014258
First Amenican Mortgage Services Page 7



